Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab cattlers 57 57 7	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GRIFFITH S. Bowie 6 3 62 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes In No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Borric J. Smith Internal Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 206 Knoll 12061
Execution Date: 5/8/02	City: Walling for A State: PA Zip: 19. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 832, 488 5, 659, 741 ttached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bonnie J. Smith Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 706 Know Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Walling ford State: PA Zip: 19086	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. 130 NNIC J. SMINI Name of Person Signing	rinformation is true and correct and any attached cop

PATENT REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0298

KARLA

Docket:

In consideration of the sum or one dollar paid and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Griffith S. Bowie ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Bonnie J. Smith ("Assignee"), his/her successors, heirs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States Of America and its Territories, and for all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries and all International Conventions and Treaties, now or in the future existing between countries, in and to Assignor's United States Patents as follows:

- 1. No. 5,659,741 (issued 8/19/97) "Computer System And Method For Storing Medical Histories Using A Carrying Size Card"..*
- 2. No. 5,832,488 (issued 11/3/98) for "Computer System And Method For Storing Medical Histories Using A Smartcard To Store Data".

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") and the Patent Offices of all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to Assignee as Sole Owner of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, his successors, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns to communicate facts, disclose all material prior art, and provide evidence to said Assignee respecting said invention(s) and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all papers, execute all necessary or desirable assignments and other documents to cause said Patents to be issued to Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally to do everything which in the opinion of Assignee, his heirs, successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention(s) in the United States Of America and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made and, for such purpose, Assignor hereby grants Assignee a Irrevocable Durable Power of Attorney In Fact to sign all such desirable and necessary documents in Assignor's name.

In witness whereof, this Assignment has been executed on the date set forth below.

Griffith S. Bowie, ASSIGNOR

DATE: 5/8/02

Karla-aasn-smithgb.doc

PATENT RECORDED: 06/03/2002 REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0299